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ORDER OF HEARING

The Parties shall appear either in person or via teleconference, on September 9th,2010 for oral

argument regarding the Motion for Summary Judgment filed by the Permittee. All parties will

be given 10 minutes for oral argument. The Permittee will be given an additional 5 minutes for

rebuttal. The hearing will be heard as set forth on the agenda at 9:30 a.m. on September 9, 2010.

s~
The hearing will be held during the September meeting at the Evanston Round House,

&1500 Main Street, Evanston WY. Any party wishing to argue their case by teleconference shall

provide a direct phone number to the Council on or before 12:00noon September 6th,2010.

SO ORDERED this 1st day of September, 201cr--. .

,
avid Searle, PresIaing Officer

Environmental Quality Council
122 W. 25th,St. Rm 1714
Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne WY 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
Fax: 307-777-6134



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 1st day of September, 2010, I served a
copy of the foregoing ORDER OF HEARING by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra

Director, DEQ
icorra@wvo.gov
307-777-7937

Nancy Vehr
Asst. Attorney General
nvehr@state.wy.us
307-777-7580

Chad Schlichtemeier
Acting Administrator
DEQ Air Quality Division
cschli@wvo.gov
307-777-5924

Paul Hickey
Hickey & Evans, LLP
phickev@hickevevans.com
307-634-1525

Affie Ellis
Asst. Attorney General
aellis@state.wv.us

Amanda Kroul
Attorney General's Office
akroul@state.wy.us

E. Blaine Rawson
Mark Benjamin Machlis
Holme Roberts & Owen, LLP
RawsonB@hro.com
Ben.machlis@hro.com

Michael Jenkins
PacifiCorp
MichaeU enkins@PacifiCorp.com
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